
Or Concursante Piloto Copiloto Vehiculo Total Antigua ADEA Arico Tinajo El Hierro CDIC
1 ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT JOSÉ L. FRAGIEL MORALES YA-CAR YA-CAR 157 35 35 27 35 25
2 ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT JONATHAN DE J. RAMÍREZ FERNÁNDEZ CAR CROSS YA-CAR 142 30 17 35 30 30 5*
3 ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT AGONEY MELO HERNÁNDEZ CAR CROSS SEMOG BRAVO 117 25 13 25 35 19
4 ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT JUAN M. IZQUIERDO ROSALES CAR CROSS YA-CAR 117 23 19 15* 27 27 21
5 CLUB ADEA JOEL TRIANA RODRÍGUEZ YA CAR 600 108 30 23 25 30
6 ESC. ARICO COMPETICIÓN JOSÉ MANUEL GONZÁLEZ SIVERIO DEMANCAR 80 27 30 0 23
7 C.D. EL MENTIDERO FERNANDO FONTES LÓPEZ SPEED CAR XTREM 63 15 23 25 0
8 ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT RUBÉN DE LEÓN HERNÁNDEZ CAR CROSS YAMAHA PRM 42 17 23 2
9 ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT ANÍBAL DÍAZ FERNÁNDEZ CAR CROSS SEMOG BRAVO 32 21 0 11
10 CD MANGUIA MOTORSPORT MIGUEL ARMAS HERNANDEZ SPEED CAR XTREM 19 19 0
11 ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT GERARDO GONZÁLEZ GONZÁLEZ CAR CROSS CASMAT 10 9 0 1

ESCUDERÍA ARICO COMPETICIÓN ZEBENZUI J. PÉREZ CABRERA CAR CROSS ZR 35 35
FUERTWAGEN MOTOR SPORT DANIEL S. ASCANIO BORDÓN SPEED CAR XTREM 27 27
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. MIGUEL SANTANA CASTELLANO CAR CROSS KINCAR 27 27
C.D. LA ESCALONA MOTORSPORT JOSÉ DIEGO BELTRÁN DORTA YA CAR SUZUKI 750 25 25
CD FUERTEMOTOR DC ARÍSTIDES J. DE LEÓN HERNÁNDEZ CAR CROSS YA-CAR 24 13 11
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA MIGUEL ÁNGEL SANTANA RODRÍGUEZ SPEER CAR 2 750 21 21
ESC. ARICO COMPETICIÓN JUAN ANTONIO GARCIA ALONSO YA CAR YA CAR 21 21
ESC. DAUTE-REALEJOS JAIME DELGADO PACHECO DEMON CAR 19 19
ORVECAME COMPETICIÓN ISIDRO MANUEL DELGADO CABRERA DEMON CAR 17 17
ESCUDERÍA TOYOTA ENMA DAVID R. LÓPEZ  ROBAINA SPEED CAR II 17 17
ESCUDERÍA TOYOTA ENMA ULISES SUÁREZ RAMOS SPEED CAR II 15 15
ESCUDERÍA ARICO COMPETICIÓN JUAN A. GARCÍA ALONSO CAR CROSS YA-CAR 13 13
CD FUERTEMOTOR DC CRISTIAN SANTANA FRÁNQUIZ SPEED CAR CROSS 11 11
ESC. ARICO COMPETICIÓN LESMA CABRERA ALONSO KARSCROS SPESKAR 9 9
ESCUDERÍA TOYOTA ENMA CARLOS A. QUINTERO ALONSO CAR CROSS DEMON CAR 9 9
ESCUDERÍA TOYOTA ENMA JUAN JOSÉ ARMAS DÍAZ CAR CROSS YA-CAR 8 8
C.D. GRAN CANARIA AUTOEVENT ANTONIO AFONSO MARTEL CAR CROSS SEMOG 7 7
ESCUDERÍA DRAGO RALLYE AIRÁN SUÁREZ SÁNCHEZ SPEED CAR II 6 6
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. VÍCTOR RAMÍREZ NAVARRO CAR CROSS SEMOG 4 4
ESCUDERÍA TOYOTA ENMA JONAY OLIVA GARCÍA CAR CROSS KINCAR 3 3
ESCUDERÍA TOYOTA ENMA FRANCISCO J. BETANCOR DÉNIZ SPEED CAR II 1 1
ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT ENRIQUE MONAGAS  GONZÁLEZ CAR CROSS HONDA PRM 0 0
ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT JULIO SANTIAGO BRITO DE LA CRUZ CAR CROSS DEMON CAR 0 0

Or Concursante Piloto Copiloto Vehiculo Total Antigua ADEA Arico Tinajo El Hierro CDIC
1 GAROMÉ AUTOMÓVIL CLUB JESÚS TACORONTE RIVERO MARÍA SÁEZ HERNÁNDEZ MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII 165 35 35 25 35 35
2 C.D. COPI SPORT RAÚL CAPDEVILA NÚÑEZ MARIO JESÚS QUINTERO CRUZ VW POLO N1 103 27 23 30 23
3 GUSTAVO J. SOSA ESPINEL GUSTAVO  J. SOSA ESPINEL VICTOR PÉREZ RODRÍGUEZ MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X 91 30 30 1 30
4 ESCUDERIA VILLA DE ADEJE GUSTAVO FUMERO FORTES JOSÉ A. VARGAS VARGAS MITSUBISHI SPACE STAR PROTO 72 25 17 27 3
5 ESC. ARICO COMPETICIÓN AYOZE CABRERA DORTA ISAAC DOMINGO SILVA LUIS OPEL CORSA 65 8 19 21 17
6 ESCUDERIA VILLA DE ADEJE ARIEL NAVARRO PÉREZ CRISTINA ALONSO PÉREZ VW GOLF TURBO 64 13 21 19 11
7 C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. CHEDEY CABRERA CARDONA MOISÉS QUINTERO HERNÁNDEZ MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX 52 27 25
8 ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT SERGIO A. LÓPEZ CABRERA JAVIER SOSA SANTANA MITSUBISHI LANCER  EVO VIII 44 23 21
9 C.D. LA ESCALONA MOTORSPORT JUAN PEDRO GARCÍA GARCÍA PEDRO MANUEL VERA MARICHAL SUBARU IMPREZA 44 19 25
10 ESCUDERIA VILLA DE ADEJE JESÚS DAILOS PÉREZ MARTÍN RUBÉN ISIDRO PLASENCIA VIERA OPEL CORSA 38 4 11 23
11 CD MANGUIA MOTORSPORT JONÁS RODRÍGUEZ CABRERA JESÚS Mª LEMES ESPINOSA/AYOSE BARREVOLKSWAGEN LUPO GTI 36 19 17
12 CD FUERTEMOTOR DC J. JAVIER FRÁNQUIZ RODRÍGUEZ JOSÉ A. BATISTA FALCÓN MITSUBISHI SPACE STAR PROTO 35 35 0
13 C.D.  LAVASPORT YEUDIEL SUÁREZ RODRÍGUEZ TANAUSÚ BARRETO DELGADO TOYOTA RAV-4 32 17 15
14 ESCUDERÍA MASPALOMAS JUAN C. QUINTANA GONZÁLEZ YERAY MUJICA EUGENIO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X 30 30
15 ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT MANUEL M.GUTIÉRREZ MATOSO AGUSTÍN J. VEGA RAMOS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VII 27 27
16 ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT DANIEL PEÑA GARCÍA RAYCO ANTONIO SANTANA MARTÍN TOYOTA COROLLA 26 13 13
17 ESC. VALLE DE GÜIMAR AQUILINO CRUZ MÉNDEZ AYOZE DAVID CAMPOS CASTRO/INMACULAPEUGEOT 309 GTI 20 2 7 11
18 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA IVÁN GARCÍA FUMERO MARÍA ESTHER GARCÍA MORALES BMW 325 IX 19 6 13
19 ESC. ARICO COMPETICIÓN ÁNGEL JORGE GÓMEZ ALEJANDRO FERRERA ALBERTO/ RAÚL JO SUBARU JUSTY 18 1 17
20 C.D. PRO GT ARAFO JUAN MANUEL RODRÍGUEZ HERNÁNDEZ LIBORIO HERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ FORD FIESTA 18 17 1
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21 C.D. PRO GT ARAFO TEXENÉN RODRÍGUEZ LUGO JESÚS GALÁN HERNÁNDEZ BMW E30 14 13 1
22 CD FAN MOTOR TC JOSÉ Mª HERRERA OJEDA ALBA MARÍA GUERRA RIVERO BMW 325I 14 8 6
23 GAROMÉ AUTOMÓVIL CLUB FÉLIX DAVID RODRÍGUEZ HERNÁNDEZ JOANA HERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ CITROËN ZX 10 5 5
24 ESC. ARICO COMPETICIÓN NÉSTOR GUILLÉN SANTANA FRANCISCO JAVIER REGALADO PORTELA BMW 325 IX 9 8 1
25 ESCUDERIA VILLA DE ADEJE LUIS ADEXE VALERIANO PADILLA ELIZABETH CABRERA PEÑA OPEL CORSA GSI 7 1 6
26 C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. ANÍBAL MACHÍN GONZÁLEZ JESÚS MARÍA LEMES ESPINOSA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 7 7
27 ESC. DAUTE-REALEJOS JUAN JOSÉ TAVÍO CABRERA ANTONIO MANUEL TAVÍO CABRERA RENAULT CLIO 7 7
28 ESCUDERÍA MAXO SPORT SAMUEL MORALES PACHECO JORGE UMPIÉRREZ DÍAZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 7 6 1
29 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA ADÁN RODRÍGUEZ HERNÁNDEZ CHRISTIAN RODRÍGUEZ HERNÁNDEZ CITROËN AX GTI 4 0 4
30 ESCUDERÍA ATOGO JUAN MANUEL CABRERA YANES YERAY MESA AFONSO OPEL CORSA 2 1 1
31 PROGT ARAFO OCTAVIO RODRÍGUEZ LUGO MARÍA FÁTIMA HERNÁNDEZ HERNÁNDEZ FORD FIESTA X2RI 2 1 1
32 C.D. BETAN ROBERTO LOZANO ARMAS ANA A. GONZÁLEZ HARTONG OPEL KADETT GSI 0 0 0

AUTO LACA COMPETICIÓN YERAY LEMES MACÍAS ALEJANDRO RODRÍGUEZ JORDÁN MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX 35 35
C.D. ADEA PEDRO DAVID MARTÍN FERNÁNDEZ LUIS ALBERTO ESTÉVEZ PADRÓN CITROËN AX T4  TURBO 30 30
C.D. LAVASPORT ALEXIS ROMERO HERNÁNDEZ MARTÍN DOMÍNGUEZ CEDRÉS MITSUBISHI SPACE STAR PROTO 27 27
C.D. CLUDEMOTELD PEDRO CUARENTAL SÁNCHEZ DONOVAN SUÁREZ SOSA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X 27 27
CLUB ADEA ANTONIO FÉLIX PÉREZ CRUZ JOSÉ IMERIO GUERRA DE PAZ LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE 25 25
LEMES TEAM COMPETICIÓN RAÚL HERNÁNDEZ HERNÁNDEZ ROGELIO PEÑATE LÓPEZ PEUGEOT 208 R2 25 25
CLUB ADEA PEDRO DAVID MARTÍN AFONSO LUIS ALBERTO ESTÉVEZ PADRÓN CITROËN AX T4 TURBO 23 23
C.D. LAVASPORT JESÚS MARÍA LEMES ESPINOSA ANIBAL MACHÍN GONZÁLEZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF  GTI 23 23
ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT JUAN D. DE LA CRUZ RODRÍGUEZ RUBÉN PÉREZ DARIAS LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE 21 21
CLUB ADEA DANIEL GONZÁLEZ CARRIÓN JOSÉ GREGORIO SAN JUAN GONZÁLEZ MAZDA 323 GTR 21 21
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. CRISTIAN CALDERÍN MILÁN VERÓNICA TEJERA SÁNCHEZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 21 21
CLUB ADEA LUIS DAVID HERNÁNDEZ CARBALLO BENAHOARE HERNÁNDEZ CARBALLO VW GOLF MKII 19 19
ESCUDERÍA TOYOTA ENMA ARIDANY OJEDA CARREÑO FRANCISCO VEGA DELGADO MITSUBISHI SPACESTAR PROTO 19 19
ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT MIGUEL D. SOSA GUERRA ANDRÉS ESPINEL DE LEÓN SKODA FABIA 15 15
ESCUDERÍA MASPALOMAS FRANCISCO ROMERO VERNETTA-COMMINGESAMUEL TEJERA CABALLERO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII 15 15
GAROMÉ AUTOMÓVIL CLUB FRANCISCO JAVIER PLASENCIA LEÓN CLAUDIO GARCÍA CONCEPCIÓN TOYOTA CELICA 15 15
C.D. PRO GT ARAFO ANTONIO MARICHAL GARCÍA YONY PÉREZ CURBELO TOYOTA CELICA 15 15
ESC. ARICO COMPETICIÓN FRANCISCO JAVIER MARTÍN DELGADO NAUZET SALCEDO RAMOS VW CORRADO 15 15
C.D. GRAN CANARIA AUTOEVENT KILIAN MORENO FALCÓN NISAMAR MORENO FALCÓN SUBARU IMPREZA STI 13 13
C.D. MOTISLEÑO ALEJANDRO PÉREZ CABRERA JULIA MARÍA BETANCORT PERDOMO VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 11 11
ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT GABRIEL SANTANA RODRÍGUEZ CRISTO A. GUEDES SANTANA YA-CAR DS3 PROTO 11 11
GAROMÉ AUTOMÓVIL CLUB LUIS DAVID HERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ RICARDO DÍAZ HERNÁNDEZ VW GOLF GTI MK2 11 11
ESC. MOTOR ABONA TANAUSÚS PADILLA GARCÍA ZEBENZUÍ MARRERO TRUJILLO BMW E30 9 9
CD FUERTEMOTOR DC AYTHAMI PEÑA GARCÍA ÁNGEL M. GORDILLO GUERRA NISSAN PATROL 9 9
C.D. LA ESCALONA MOTORSPORT BRAULIO GARCÍA GARCÍA ASTERIO RODRÍGUEZ GARCÍA SUBARU IMPREZA STI 9 9
ESC. VILLA DE ADEJE ALBERTO VARGAS RODRÍGUEZ IVÁN GONZÁLEZ BELLO VW GOLF 9 9
ESC FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORTISABEL PÉREZ NAPP PAULA BATISTA GARCÍA SKODA FABIA 1.2 TSI N3 9 9
C.D. GRAN CANARIA AUTOEVENT ÓLIVERIO SANTANA RODRÍGUEZ JUAN A. HERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA BMW 328i 9 9
C.D. LA ESCALONA MOTORSPORT ADRIÁN DELGADO RODRÍGUEZ GRACIELA HERNÁNDEZ MORALES BMW E30 8 8
C.D. LAVASPORT KEVIN DOMINGO HERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA CRISTIAN DAVID MOLINA OLIVA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 8 8
ESCUDERÍA TOYOTA ENMA ALEJANDRO MARTÍN AFONSO ERIK GUERRA REYES TOYOTA RAV 4 8 8
C.D. BETAN JONATAN L. RAMÍREZ CHINEA JORGE CEDRÉS CRUZ OPEL KADETT GSI 7 7
CLUB ADEA JACOMAR RODRÍGUEZ MARRERO CARMEN ARITARIME RODRÍGUEZ MARRERSEAT IBIZA 7 7
C.D. MANGUIA MOTOR SPORT JORGE CEDRÉS CRUZ RICARDO BETANCORT PERDOMO VOLKSWAGEN LUPO 7 7
ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT EFRÉN MÉNDEZ BORDÓN JONAY FRAGIEL MEDEROS TOYOTA COROLLA 6 6
C.D LAVASPORT RAYCO TABARES JORGE OLIVER GONZALEZ GUTIERREZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 5 5
ESCUDERÍA MAXO SPORT JOSÉ YESEY RODRÍGUEZ GOPAR ANA AERIN GONZÁLEZ HARTONG MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX 5 5
ESCUDERÍA MASPALOMAS JOSÉ A. RODRÍGUEZ SUÁREZ ANTONIO J. ESLAVA SUÁREZ OPEL KADETT GSI 5 5
CD FUERTEMOTOR DC ALEJANDRO J. PÉREZ NAVARRO SANDRA J. NAVARRO CHOCHO TOYOTA COROLLA 4 4
C.D. MANGUIA MOTOR SPORT ALBERTO SANTANA DOMÍNGUEZ ALEXANDER BARRIOS DÍAZ TOYOTA YARIS T-SPORT 4 4
ESCUDERÍA MASPALOMAS JACOB ALVARADO SANTANA EMILIO PÉREZ SÁNCHEZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 4 4
C.D. COPI SPORT ANTONIO ACOSTA ACOSTA NAZANDY PÉREZ MARTÍN VW POLO TDI 3 3
ESC. VILLA DE ADEJE ANTONIO VARGAS RODRÍGUEZ AIRAM CRUZ DÍAZ SEAT IBIZA 3 3
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. FRANCISCO J. CALDERÍN SANTANA LIANA RODRÍGUEZ MILÁN VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 3 3
ESC. JR 4X4 REMIGIO ROVIRA ARAGÓN NÉSTOR GÓMEZ MARTÍN TOYOTA HILUX 2 2
C.D. MOTISLEÑO JOSÉ ARIDANE ROBAYNA MACHÍN JUAN ANTONIO PÉREZ PÉREZ MITSUBISHI L200 2 2
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. ARIDANE ALMEIDA PÉREZ BENEDICTO DOMÍNGUEZ DÉNIZ SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 2 2
GAROMÉ AUTOMÓVIL CLUB JESSICA CASANOVA GONZÁLEZ VERÓNICA GARCÍA PÉREZ CITROËN SAXO 4X4 1 1
ESC. MOTOR ABONA MAGALY ELISABETH GONZÁLEZ REMEDIOS JOSÉ AGUSTÍN DE LA TORRE DE LA ROSA KIA PICANTO 1 1



ESC. VILLA DE ADEJE ADAY ÁLVAREZ EXPÓSITO AINHOA QUINTERO RODRÍGUEZ MITSUBISHI COLT 1 1
ESC. DAUTE-REALEJOS SERGIO MARRERO VERA RAÚL SÁNCHEZ DELGADO FORD FIESTA 1 1
ESC. ARICO COMPETICIÓN RAYCO JACOB RODRÍGUEZ GONZÁLEZ JONAY NEGRÍN FUENTES BMW 325 E30 1 1
ESC. DAUTE-REALEJOS ANTONIO MANUEL TAVÍO CABRERA JUAN JOSÉ TAVÍO CABRERA RENAULT CLIO 1 1
ESC. DAUTE-REALEJOS XIOMARA MARRERO VALERÓN MÓNICA SUÁREZ GARCÍA VW POLO G40 1 1
C.D. BARLIAMOTORSPORT YERAIS ARMAS DEL ROSARIO JOSÉ ANTONIO PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ VW POLO 1 1
ESC. DAUTE-REALEJOS ISIDRO GARCÍA FRANCISCO DAVID BÁEZ GONZÁLEZ VW POLO GT 1 1
C.D. FUERTEMOTOR D.C. NAHUEL M. HERNÁNDEZ CURBELO ADAY ORTIZ HERNÁNDEZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 1 1
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. JUAN REYES GONZÁLEZ LAUREANO VERDE GARCÍA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 1 1
C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR ALBERTO LORENZO OJEDA ADAY DÍAZ RUANO TOYOTA COROLLA 1 1
ESCUDERÍA VALLE DE GÜIMAR AQUILINO CRUZ SUÁREZ AYOZE D. CAMPOS CASTRO PEUGEOT 309 GTI 1 1
C.D. AZUATIL JOSÉ Mª SANTANA MARTEL RAQUEL SANTANA GARCÍA SEAT IBIZA 1.8  20v T 1 1
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. DANIEL CORTÉS CARDONA DANIEL HERNÁNDEZ GONZÁLEZ SUZUKI VITARA 1 1
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. RAYCO ALMEIDA PÉREZ JUAN E. RODRÍGUEZ LOPEZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 1 1
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. ARMANDO CABRERA VERONA VÍCTOR DANIEL GARCÍA PÉREZ MITSUBISHI COLT GTI 1 1
C.D. FAROGA BLAS JAVIER ROBAINA PADRÓN ÁLVARO SOSA SUÁREZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLY 1 1
ESCUDERÍA MASPALOMAS ÓLIVER OSMAR MARTÍN SAAVEDRA GILBERTO HERNÁNDEZ QUINTANA AUDI S3 QUATTRO 1 1
ESCUDERÍA TOYOTA ENMA RUBÉN JIMÉNEZ VEGA ZULEICA NAVARRO CABRERA TOYOTA STARLET 1 1
ESCUDERÍA MASPALOMAS YÉSSICA DEL C. LORENZO MORALES RITA DEL P. RODRÍGUEZ MONZÓN PEUGEOT 206 RC 1 1
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. ARMICHE DÍAZ ROSALES BORJA SANTANA ROMERO TOYOTA COROLLA 1 1
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. MARIO SANTANA BENÍTEZ SALVADOR GONZALEZ PÉREZ CITROËN AX SPORT 1 1
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. AURELIO BENÍTEZ ALEMÁN CRISTINA D.  VALLE CABRERA SUBARU JUSTY 4WD 1 1
C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR ABIÁN BENÍTEZ REYES YÉSSICA DEL P. ESPINOSA PÉREZ BMW 323i 1 1
C.D. FUERTEMOTOR D.C. ROBERTO A. DURÁN DOMÍNGUEZ JOSÉ A. BATISTA FALCÓN SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 1 1
C.D. CLUDEMOTELD RAFAEL PÉREZ MONZÓN ALEJANDRO MOLLO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX 1 1
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. CAYETANO JESÚS QUINTANA DÍAZ JOSÉ Mª PÉREZ DOMÍNGUEZ OPEL CORSA GSI 1 1
ESCUDERÍA MASPALOMAS JONAY GONZÁLEZ VIERA KEVIN J. SÁNCHEZ VIERA PEUGEOT 306 1 1
C.D. CLUDEMOTELD RAFAEL PÉREZ TRUJILLO NAIM PÉREZ TRUJILLO VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 4MOTION 1 1
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. ANDRÉS MIRANDA MEDINA JONAY MIRANDA MEDINA FORD KA 1 1
C.D. FUERTEMOTOR D.C. J. YODAY BETANCORT CABRERA JORDI SAMUEL DÍAZ NEGRIN SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 1 1
C.D. GRAN CANARIA AUTOEVENT JAVIER CALDERÍN PEÑA EMMANUEL M. RAMÍREZ SUÁREZ OPEL KADETT GSI 1 1
C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR ADONIS QUINTANA TRUJILLO GABRIEL ABOUMEDELEJ SÁNCHEZ FIAT PANDA 4X4 1 1
GAROMÉ AUTOMÓVIL CLUB DIEGO BELLO HERNÁNDEZ YOSER CRUZ LEAL VW GOLF II 0 0
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA RUBÉN CABRERA BARROSO SARA RODRÍGUEZ GARCÍA TOYOTA STARLET 0 0
C.D. LA ESCALONA MOTORSPORT FRANCISCO JAVIER PÉREZ BETHENCOURT SAÚL YERAY HERNÁNDEZ MARTÍN SUBARU IMPREZA 0 0
C.D. EL MENTIDERO MIGUEL CURBELO RODRÍGUEZ JORGE GUILLÉN MARRERO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VI 0 0
ESCUDERÍA MAXO SPORT ESTEBAN FEO PARCERO JESÚS ALONSO GONZÁLEZ SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 1.8 20v T 0 0
C.D. MOTISLEÑO JOSÉ ANTONIO DUARTE DE LEÓN BORJA DE LEÓN CEDRÉS VOLKSWAGEN POLO CLASSIC 0 0
ESCUDERÍA MAXO SPORT JESÚS SANTIAGO VALIDO SÁNCHEZ ÓLIVER HERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 0 0

Or Concursante Piloto Copiloto Vehiculo Clase Total Antigua ADEA Arico Tinajo El Hierro CDIC
1 C.D.  LAVASPORT YEUDIEL SUÁREZ RODRÍGUEZ TANAUSÚ BARRETO DELGADO TOYOTA RAV-4 8 70 35 35

ESC. JR 4X4 REMIGIO ROVIRA ARAGÓN NÉSTOR GÓMEZ MARTÍN TOYOTA HILUX 8 35 35
CD FUERTEMOTOR DC AYTHAMI PEÑA GARCÍA ÁNGEL M. GORDILLO GUERRA NISSAN PATROL 8 30 30
C.D. MOTISLEÑO JOSÉ ARIDANE ROBAYNA MACHÍN JUAN ANTONIO PÉREZ PÉREZ MITSUBISHI L200 8 30 30
ESCUDERÍA TOYOTA ENMA ALEJANDRO MARTÍN AFONSO ERIK GUERRA REYES TOYOTA RAV 4 8 35 35
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. DANIEL CORTÉS CARDONA DANIEL HERNÁNDEZ GONZÁLEZ SUZUKI VITARA 8 30 30

1 GAROMÉ AUTOMÓVIL CLUB JESÚS TACORONTE RIVERO MARÍA SÁEZ HERNÁNDEZ MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII 7 165 35 35 25 35 35
2 GUSTAVO J. SOSA ESPINEL GUSTAVO  J. SOSA ESPINEL JORDI SAMUEL DÍAZ NEGRÍN MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X 7 107 30 30 17 30
3 C.D. COPI SPORT RAÚL CAPDEVILA NÚÑEZ MARIO JESÚS QUINTERO CRUZ VW POLO N1 7 105 27 25 30 23
4 ESCUDERIA VILLA DE ADEJE GUSTAVO FUMERO FORTES JOSÉ A. VARGAS VARGAS MITSUBISHI SPACE STAR PROTO 7 88 25 17 27 19
5 C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. CHEDEY CABRERA CARDONA MOISÉS QUINTERO HERNÁNDEZ MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX 7 52 27 25
6 ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT SERGIO A. LÓPEZ CABRERA JAVIER SOSA SANTANA MITSUBISHI LANCER  EVO VIII 7 46 23 23
7 C.D. LA ESCALONA MOTORSPORT JUAN PEDRO GARCÍA GARCÍA PEDRO MANUEL VERA MARICHAL SUBARU IMPREZA 7 44 19 25
8 CD FUERTEMOTOR DC J. JAVIER FRÁNQUIZ RODRÍGUEZ JOSÉ A. BATISTA FALCÓN MITSUBISHI SPACE STAR PROTO 7 35 35 0
9 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA IVÁN GARCÍA FUMERO MARÍA ESTHER GARCÍA MORALES BMW 325 IX 7 32 11 21

AUTO LACA COMPETICIÓN YERAY LEMES MACÍAS ALEJANDRO RODRÍGUEZ JORDÁN MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX 7 35 35
C.D. ADEA PEDRO DAVID MARTÍN FERNÁNDEZ LUIS ALBERTO ESTÉVEZ PADRÓN CITROËN AX T4  TURBO 7 30 30
ESCUDERÍA MASPALOMAS JUAN C. QUINTANA GONZÁLEZ YERAY MUJICA EUGENIO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X 7 30 30
ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT MANUEL M.GUTIÉRREZ MATOSO AGUSTÍN J. VEGA RAMOS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VII 7 27 27
C.D. LAVASPORT ALEXIS ROMERO HERNÁNDEZ MARTÍN DOMÍNGUEZ CEDRÉS MITSUBISHI SPACE STAR PROTO 7 27 27
C.D. CLUDEMOTELD PEDRO CUARENTAL SÁNCHEZ DONOVAN SUÁREZ SOSA MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X 7 27 27
CLUB ADEA ANTONIO FÉLIX PÉREZ CRUZ JOSÉ IMERIO GUERRA DE PAZ LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE 7 25 25



CLUB ADEA PEDRO DAVID MARTÍN AFONSO LUIS ALBERTO ESTÉVEZ PADRÓN CITROËN AX T4 TURBO 7 23 23
C.D. PRO GT ARAFO ANTONIO MARICHAL GARCÍA YONY PÉREZ CURBELO TOYOTA CELICA 7 23 23
ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT JUAN D. DE LA CRUZ RODRÍGUEZ RUBÉN PÉREZ DARIAS LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE 7 21 21
CLUB ADEA DANIEL GONZÁLEZ CARRIÓN JOSÉ GREGORIO SAN JUAN GONZÁLEZ MAZDA 323 GTR 7 21 21
ESCUDERÍA MAXO SPORT JOSÉ YESEY RODRÍGUEZ GOPAR ANA AERIN GONZÁLEZ HARTONG MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX 7 21 21
ESCUDERÍA TOYOTA ENMA ARIDANY OJEDA CARREÑO FRANCISCO VEGA DELGADO MITSUBISHI SPACESTAR PROTO 7 21 21
ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT GABRIEL SANTANA RODRÍGUEZ CRISTO A. GUEDES SANTANA YA-CAR DS3 PROTO 7 19 19
ESC. ARICO COMPETICIÓN NÉSTOR GUILLÉN SANTANA FRANCISCO JAVIER REGALADO PORTELA BMW 325 IX 7 19 19
ESCUDERÍA MASPALOMAS FRANCISCO ROMERO VERNETTA-COMMINGESAMUEL TEJERA CABALLERO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII 7 19 19
C.D. GRAN CANARIA AUTOEVENT KILIAN MORENO FALCÓN NISAMAR MORENO FALCÓN SUBARU IMPREZA STI 7 17 17
GAROMÉ AUTOMÓVIL CLUB FRANCISCO JAVIER PLASENCIA LEÓN CLAUDIO GARCÍA CONCEPCIÓN TOYOTA CELICA 7 15 15
ESCUDERÍA MASPALOMAS ÓLIVER OSMAR MARTÍN SAAVEDRA GILBERTO HERNÁNDEZ QUINTANA AUDI S3 QUATTRO 7 15 15
C.D. LA ESCALONA MOTORSPORT BRAULIO GARCÍA GARCÍA ASTERIO RODRÍGUEZ GARCÍA SUBARU IMPREZA STI 7 13 13
C.D. CLUDEMOTELD RAFAEL PÉREZ MONZÓN ALEJANDRO MOLLO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX 7 13 13
C.D. CLUDEMOTELD RAFAEL PÉREZ TRUJILLO NAIM PÉREZ TRUJILLO VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 4MOTION 7 11 11
ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT JUAN J. DE LA CRUZ MONSERRAT NEREIDA DE LA CRUZ RODRÍGUEZ MAZDA 323 GTR 4X4 7 0 0
C.D. LA ESCALONA MOTORSPORT FRANCISCO JAVIER PÉREZ BETHENCOURT SAÚL YERAY HERNÁNDEZ MARTÍN SUBARU IMPREZA 7 0 0
C.D. EL MENTIDERO MIGUEL CURBELO RODRÍGUEZ JORGE GUILLÉN MARRERO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VI 7 0 0

1 ESC. ARICO COMPETICIÓN ÁNGEL JORGE GÓMEZ RAÚL JORGE GÓMEZ SUBARU JUSTY 6 105 35 35 35
GAROMÉ AUTOMÓVIL CLUB JESSICA CASANOVA GONZÁLEZ VERÓNICA GARCÍA PÉREZ CITROËN SAXO 4X4 6 35 35
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. AURELIO BENÍTEZ ALEMÁN CRISTINA D.  VALLE CABRERA SUBARU JUSTY 4WD 6 30 30
C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR ADONIS QUINTANA TRUJILLO GABRIEL ABOUMEDELEJ SÁNCHEZ FIAT PANDA 4X4 6 27 27

1 ESCUDERIA VILLA DE ADEJE ARIEL NAVARRO PÉREZ CRISTINA ALONSO PÉREZ VW GOLF TURBO 5 130 35 35 30 30
2 ESC. VALLE DE GÜIMAR AQUILINO CRUZ MÉNDEZ AYOZE DAVID CAMPOS CASTRO/INMACULAPEUGEOT 309 GTI 5 75 21 27 27
3 GAROMÉ AUTOMÓVIL CLUB FÉLIX DAVID RODRÍGUEZ HERNÁNDEZ JOANA HERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ CITROËN ZX 5 50 25 25
4 PROGT ARAFO OCTAVIO RODRÍGUEZ LUGO MARÍA FÁTIMA HERNÁNDEZ HERNÁNDEZ FORD FIESTA X2RI 5 49 19 23 7
5 C.D. BETAN JONATAN L. RAMÍREZ CHINEA JORGE CEDRÉS CRUZ/GABRIEL CABRERA OPEL KADETT GSI 5 35 30 5
6 ESCUDERÍA MAXO SPORT SAMUEL MORALES PACHECO JORGE UMPIÉRREZ DÍAZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 5 20 19 1

ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT MIGUEL D. SOSA GUERRA ANDRÉS ESPINEL DE LEÓN SKODA FABIA 5 35 35
C.D. LAVASPORT JESÚS MARÍA LEMES ESPINOSA ANIBAL MACHÍN GONZÁLEZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF  GTI 5 35 35
CLUB ADEA LUIS DAVID HERNÁNDEZ CARBALLO BENAHOARE HERNÁNDEZ CARBALLO VW GOLF MKII 5 35 35
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. CRISTIAN CALDERÍN MILÁN VERÓNICA TEJERA SÁNCHEZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 5 35 35
GAROMÉ AUTOMÓVIL CLUB LUIS DAVID HERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ RICARDO DÍAZ HERNÁNDEZ VW GOLF GTI MK2 5 30 30
ESC. VILLA DE ADEJE ALBERTO VARGAS RODRÍGUEZ IVÁN GONZÁLEZ BELLO VW GOLF 5 30 30
ESC. ARICO COMPETICIÓN FRANCISCO JAVIER MARTÍN DELGADO NAUZET SALCEDO RAMOS VW CORRADO 5 30 30
C.D LAVASPORT RAYCO TABARES JORGE OLIVER GONZALEZ GUTIERREZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 5 27 27
CLUB ADEA JACOMAR RODRÍGUEZ MARRERO CARMEN ARITARIME RODRÍGUEZ MARRERSEAT IBIZA 5 27 27
CD MANGUIA MOTORSPORT JONÁS RODRÍGUEZ CABRERA AYOSE BARRERA FARRAY VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 5 27 27
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. ANÍBAL MACHÍN GONZÁLEZ JESÚS MARÍA LEMES ESPINOSA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 5 27 27
C.D. MOTISLEÑO ALEJANDRO PÉREZ CABRERA JULIA MARÍA BETANCORT PERDOMO VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 5 25 25
ESC. DAUTE-REALEJOS JUAN JOSÉ TAVÍO CABRERA ANTONIO MANUEL TAVÍO CABRERA RENAULT CLIO 5 25 25
ESCUDERÍA MASPALOMAS JOSÉ A. RODRÍGUEZ SUÁREZ ANTONIO J. ESLAVA SUÁREZ OPEL KADETT GSI 5 25 25
C.D. COPI SPORT ANTONIO ACOSTA ACOSTA NAZANDY PÉREZ MARTÍN VW POLO TDI 5 23 23
ESC FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORTISABEL PÉREZ NAPP PAULA BATISTA GARCÍA SKODA FABIA 1.2 TSI N3 5 23 23
ESCUDERÍA MASPALOMAS JACOB ALVARADO SANTANA EMILIO PÉREZ SÁNCHEZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 5 23 23
ESC. DAUTE-REALEJOS ANTONIO MANUEL TAVÍO CABRERA JUAN JOSÉ TAVÍO CABRERA RENAULT CLIO 5 21 21
C.D. LAVASPORT KEVIN DOMINGO HERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA CRISTIAN DAVID MOLINA OLIVA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 5 21 21
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. FRANCISCO J. CALDERÍN SANTANA LIANA RODRÍGUEZ MILÁN VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 5 21 21
ESC. DAUTE-REALEJOS XIOMARA MARRERO VALERÓN MÓNICA SUÁREZ GARCÍA VW POLO G40 5 19 19
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. ARIDANE ALMEIDA PÉREZ BENEDICTO DOMÍNGUEZ DÉNIZ SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 5 19 19
C.D. FUERTEMOTOR D.C. NAHUEL M. HERNÁNDEZ CURBELO ADAY ORTIZ HERNÁNDEZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 5 17 17
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. JUAN REYES GONZÁLEZ LAUREANO VERDE GARCÍA VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 5 15 15
ESCUDERÍA VALLE DE GÜIMAR AQUILINO CRUZ SUÁREZ AYOZE D. CAMPOS CASTRO PEUGEOT 309 GTI 5 13 13
C.D. AZUATIL JOSÉ Mª SANTANA MARTEL RAQUEL SANTANA GARCÍA SEAT IBIZA 1.8  20v T 5 11 11
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. RAYCO ALMEIDA PÉREZ JUAN E. RODRÍGUEZ LOPEZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 5 9 9
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. ARMANDO CABRERA VERONA VÍCTOR DANIEL GARCÍA PÉREZ MITSUBISHI COLT GTI 5 8 8
ESCUDERÍA MASPALOMAS YÉSSICA DEL C. LORENZO MORALES RITA DEL P. RODRÍGUEZ MONZÓN PEUGEOT 206 RC 5 6 6
C.D. FUERTEMOTOR D.C. ROBERTO A. DURÁN DOMÍNGUEZ JOSÉ A. BATISTA FALCÓN SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 5 4 4
C.D. FUERTEMOTOR D.C. J. YODAY BETANCORT CABRERA JORDI SAMUEL DÍAZ NEGRIN SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 5 3 3
C.D. GRAN CANARIA AUTOEVENT JAVIER CALDERÍN PEÑA EMMANUEL M. RAMÍREZ SUÁREZ OPEL KADETT GSI 5 2 2
C.D. BETAN ANASTASIO J. SILVERA MÉNDEZ FRANCISCO J. CALDERÍN SANTANA VOLSWAGEN GOLF GTI 5 0 0
C.D. BETAN ROBERTO LOZANO ARMAS ANA A. GONZÁLEZ HARTONG OPEL KADETT GSI 5 0 0 0
GAROMÉ AUTOMÓVIL CLUB DIEGO BELLO HERNÁNDEZ YOSER CRUZ LEAL VW GOLF II 5 0 0
ESC. VILLA DE ADEJE ANTONIO VARGAS RODRÍGUEZ AIRAM CRUZ DÍAZ SEAT IBIZA 5 0
ESCUDERÍA MAXO SPORT ESTEBAN FEO PARCERO JESÚS ALONSO GONZÁLEZ SEAT IBIZA CUPRA 1.8 20v T 5 0 0
C.D. MOTISLEÑO JOSÉ ANTONIO DUARTE DE LEÓN BORJA DE LEÓN CEDRÉS VOLKSWAGEN POLO CLASSIC 5 0 0
ESCUDERÍA MAXO SPORT JESÚS SANTIAGO VALIDO SÁNCHEZ ÓLIVER HERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 5 0 0

1 ESC. ARICO COMPETICIÓN AYOZE CABRERA DORTA ISAAC DOMINGO SILVA LUIS OPEL CORSA 4 135 35 30 35 35
2 ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT DANIEL PEÑA GARCÍA RAYCO ANTONIO SANTANA MARTÍN TOYOTA COROLLA 4 65 30 35



3 ESCUDERIA VILLA DE ADEJE LUIS ADEXE VALERIANO PADILLA ELIZABETH CABRERA PEÑA OPEL CORSA GSI 4 55 30 25
4 C.D. PRO GT ARAFO JUAN MANUEL RODRÍGUEZ HERNÁNDEZ LIBORIO HERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ FORD FIESTA 4 54 27 27

CD MANGUIA MOTORSPORT JONÁS RODRÍGUEZ CABRERA JESÚS Mª LEMES ESPINOSA VOLKSWAGEN LUPO GTI 4 35 35
LEMES TEAM COMPETICIÓN RAÚL HERNÁNDEZ HERNÁNDEZ ROGELIO PEÑATE LÓPEZ PEUGEOT 208 R2 4 35 35
C.D. MANGUIA MOTOR SPORT JORGE CEDRÉS CRUZ RICARDO BETANCORT PERDOMO VOLKSWAGEN LUPO 4 30 30
C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR ALBERTO LORENZO OJEDA ADAY DÍAZ RUANO TOYOTA COROLLA 4 30 30
ESCUDERIA MAXO SPORT EFRÉN MÉNDEZ BORDÓN JONAY FRAGIEL MEDEROS TOYOTA COROLLA 4 27 27
C.D. MANGUIA MOTOR SPORT ALBERTO SANTANA DOMÍNGUEZ ALEXANDER BARRIOS DÍAZ TOYOTA YARIS T-SPORT 4 27 27
C.D. FAROGA BLAS JAVIER ROBAINA PADRÓN ÁLVARO SOSA SUÁREZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLY 4 25 25
ESC. VILLA DE ADEJE ADAY ÁLVAREZ EXPÓSITO AINHOA QUINTERO RODRÍGUEZ MITSUBISHI COLT 4 23 23
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. ARMICHE DÍAZ ROSALES BORJA SANTANA ROMERO TOYOTA COROLLA 4 23 23
ESC. DAUTE-REALEJOS SERGIO MARRERO VERA RAÚL SÁNCHEZ DELGADO FORD FIESTA 4 21 21
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. MARIO SANTANA BENÍTEZ SALVADOR GONZALEZ PÉREZ CITROËN AX SPORT 4 21 21
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. CAYETANO JESÚS QUINTANA DÍAZ JOSÉ Mª PÉREZ DOMÍNGUEZ OPEL CORSA GSI 4 19 19
ESCUDERÍA MASPALOMAS JONAY GONZÁLEZ VIERA KEVIN J. SÁNCHEZ VIERA PEUGEOT 306 4 17 17

1 ESCUDERIA VILLA DE ADEJE JESÚS DAILOS PÉREZ MARTÍN RUBÉN ISIDRO PLASENCIA VIERA OPEL CORSA 3 105 35 35 35
2 ESCUDERÍA ATOGO JUAN MANUEL CABRERA YANES YERAY MESA AFONSO OPEL CORSA 3 51 30 21
3 ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA ADÁN RODRÍGUEZ HERNÁNDEZ CHRISTIAN RODRÍGUEZ HERNÁNDEZ CITROËN AX GTI 3 30 0 30

CD FUERTEMOTOR DC ALEJANDRO J. PÉREZ NAVARRO SANDRA J. NAVARRO CHOCHO TOYOTA COROLLA 3 35 35
ESCUDERÍA TOYOTA ENMA RUBÉN JIMÉNEZ VEGA ZULEICA NAVARRO CABRERA TOYOTA STARLET 3 35 35
C.D. FAN MOTOR T.C. ANDRÉS MIRANDA MEDINA JONAY MIRANDA MEDINA FORD KA 3 30 30
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA RUBÉN CABRERA BARROSO SARA RODRÍGUEZ GARCÍA TOYOTA STARLET 3 27 27
ESC. MOTOR ABONA MAGALY ELISABETH GONZÁLEZ REMEDIOS JOSÉ AGUSTÍN DE LA TORRE DE LA ROSA KIA PICANTO 3 27 27
C.D. BARLIAMOTORSPORT YERAIS ARMAS DEL ROSARIO JOSÉ ANTONIO PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ VW POLO 3 25 25
ESC. DAUTE-REALEJOS ISIDRO GARCÍA FRANCISCO DAVID BÁEZ GONZÁLEZ VW POLO GT 3 23 23

1 CD FAN MOTOR TC JOSÉ Mª HERRERA OJEDA ALBA MARÍA GUERRA RIVERO BMW 325I 2 65 35 30
2 C.D. PRO GT ARAFO TEXENÉN RODRÍGUEZ LUGO JESÚS GALÁN HERNÁNDEZ BMW E30 2 62 35 27

C.D. GRAN CANARIA AUTOEVENT ÓLIVERIO SANTANA RODRÍGUEZ JUAN A. HERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA BMW 328i 2 35 35
ESC. MOTOR ABONA TANAUSÚS PADILLA GARCÍA ZEBENZUÍ MARRERO TRUJILLO BMW E30 2 30 30
C.D. LA ESCALONA MOTORSPORT ADRIÁN DELGADO RODRÍGUEZ GRACIELA HERNÁNDEZ MORALES BMW E30 2 27 27
C.D. CARTENARA MOTOR ABIÁN BENÍTEZ REYES YÉSSICA DEL P. ESPINOSA PÉREZ BMW 323i 2 25 25
ESCUDERÍA ARICO COMPETICIÓN NÉSTOR GUILLÉN SANTANA KILIAN RAMOS REYES BMW 325i 2 23 23


